

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6309

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

14 October 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to digital dictation systems.

You asked:

We have the following information about your trust's digital dictation system status.

System type - Digital dictation

Supplier name - No System installed

System name - No System installed

Date installed - No System installed

Contract expiration - No System installed

Can you confirm if the digital dictation information above is still correct? If applicable, what is the current contract expiration date with your supplier?

If there has been a system replacement, or a new system implementation, please can you let us know the new supplier and system name? Also, when was the new system installed and when will the current contract expire?

If applicable,

- can you let us know who supplies your digital dictation hardware devices?

- how many digital dictation devices does your trust have?

- when was the procurement date of the digital dictation devices?

Trust response:

The information you currently hold is still correct.